3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-005029 08APR2015 | MR | TE
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR IREETT P T
22bo545-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
272bob45-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-27266545-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-727266545-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-727266545-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE |5.59 mm [.220] -
INSUL [6.86 mm [.270] F
408-35043 - - 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2063687-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1233
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 2161951-4 BLADE, SLUG 12372
6 46-7 22 mm [ .254- 284 IN] 320-4.30mm [ 126- 169 IN] - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-27 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 19103517 Rev - i i -] 1-22281-8  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
appL1caTIoNES S [ T T | 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 799
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 1 1 0690487-9 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- ? ? ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - | | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 ¥ 65 193
1557699- 1 12103517 - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 7]
- 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/
- ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 1 6]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
SR e 0 05 L i o0 - HEEEEERE 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1 1 1 1 1 -811242-0 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 1 1 3-18031-6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mz2.5 X 3.0 150
- 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
|||| - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 145
- 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 143
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 1 4]
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — e e e ]2 c168085-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 12.0 | 36
- ? ? ? ? 2-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 25 1 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N | | 1-2305692-1 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ |2y 222 22283 ] SPRING, COMPRESSION al
- 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 PA0797 -7 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B L AL L 980571-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 |23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | 20
- 1 1 1 1 1-2119533-0 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 1 1 1 1 1 -189124-2 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 112
- 1 1 1 1 1803011-6 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 11
- - - - - 110
S I - - - 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1633739-3 ANVTL 8
*WARNING S S : : !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. - —— - - G
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N I I I B 5380001 5LOCK. FL CRIMPER SPACER /
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSITRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. UNCT T2 2 1 [ 1 | 9-2119784-9 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER %
SNCT T2 2 1 [ 456413-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
“T70-721-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN ?8JANZ2OT4 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
Cﬁ o 28JAN2OT4 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD P8JANZOT 4 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Ao Jeepn Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266545 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATTON 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET I
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
43.6040.05 ////
DETAIL A —
RAM SET-UP
o Dwg_ STAKEM 28JANZOT4 > TE C‘onnecﬁviw
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK- ELBIN e orbere, TR
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2E8JANZ20T 4 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N N h@@ Jf o W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Eéﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
A0mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A 00779 [C=2266545 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266545-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266545-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266545-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 559 mm [.220] -
INSUL [6.86 mm [.270] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
-] 2119082-4  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - 1 1 2003687-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 233
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =iy [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 1 N L -
6.46-7.22 mm [.254- 284 IN] — 3.20-4.30 mm [.126-.169 IN] _ REFIREF 094970-¢  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC od
' | ‘ | ' ‘ ' ' -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%MN 12103517 Rev - ] S 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION ) -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL S |-2c281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
T IR -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 690487-9  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- : -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HELIGHT S 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
F = |mm REFERENCE SETTING I 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2. 00mmZ 3.35+/-0.05 [.132+/-.002] 5.5 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
3. 00mmZ 3.05+/-0.05 [.120+/-.002] 8.0 - 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-9 |FEED PAWL 56
-] 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 3-18031-6 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
il -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-2 ]2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 45
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 43
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N -2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 36
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? ?7-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 25 20
STORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. — T T [ 1-2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -2 ]2 c2e83-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | e S D -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE § 1 1 cd40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
U\ TeR AL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 1-2119533-0 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1-189124-2 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 2
/N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . -] 1803011-6 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE (N
-1 : : 10
- - |- : : g
N T ] 1633739-3  |ANVIL 8
- - |- : : ]
- - |- : 6
- - |- : : 5
sWARNTI NG R 238009 | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E . N bbb ) 9-2119784-9 JCRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO { l l 14%%@%0 2@%&<gmg;wuw f
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | | ’ 5
[T -272]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
P ISTSTREC] 10 EWMIGE aup P cotTaolly e BuchiEEphic" orckui T o | DN c8JANZOT4 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;: EIQ?EM 28JAN2014 :DCD TE qurmburg’ PAYWHOS??}E}OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD P8JANZOT 4 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm L _L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 (@226 6545 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP 808 REV SAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

>
o
D

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34 574i0 05 REF
e W

DETATL A
RAM SET-UP
S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
: | } ‘SCORTOR?%%N o 28JAN2014 (G TE Connectivit
CH:K' EIQTEM 28JANZO 14 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
PACTFIC VERSTON | [T T e e SRR [ |
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe < _ I :
MATER AL BT ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266545
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



